

**Special POCSO Case No. 67/2025
(J.O.Code-WB00920)**

Order No. 16

Date: 07.03.2026

Today is fixed for production of accused Sk. Rahit from JC through VC , appearance of two accused persons ER of WA of Sakila Bibi.

Accused Sk. Rahit is not produced from JC through VC due to network issues and no representation filed for accused.

Accused Sk Jalal & Mamtaj Bibi file hazira.

Ld. Spl. PP in charge namely Smt. Madhumita Debta takes no steps for the State.

None moves on call from either side.

No ER of WA is received.

Ld regular PO is busy with SIR duty.

Fix **04.06.2026** for production of accused Sk. Rahit from JC through VC appearance of two accused persons ER of WA of Sakila Bibi.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act, (I/C)
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act, (I/C)
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas